

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Feb 08, 2013, 10:22 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

NO. 86711-9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN RE PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION OF

MARIBEL GOMEZ,

Petitioner.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS

PAMELA B. LOGINSKY
WSBA No. 18096
Staff Attorney
Washington Association of Prosecuting Attorneys
206 10th Ave. S.E.
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 753-2175

E-mail: pamloginsky@waprosecutors.org

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2013 FEB 19 P 12:54
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1

II. ISSUE PRESENTED 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

IV. ARGUMENT 2

 A. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Claims Are Unique in That
 the Government Is Not Responsible for the Conduct That
 Results in Reversal 2

 B. Amici Have Not Established That the Current Standard for
 Evaluating Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Claims Is Both
 Harmful and Wrong 9

 C. Existing Mechanisms for Correcting an Attorney’s
 Deficiencies Will Have a More Salutary Effect on the Level
 of Representation Received by Criminal Defendants in
 Washington 15

V. CONCLUSION 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Baldwin v. Reese, 541 U.S. 27, 124 S. Ct. 1347,
158 L. Ed. 2d 64(2003) 6

Bell v. Cone, 535 U.S. 685, 122 S. Ct. 1843,
152 L. Ed. 2d 914 (2002) 7

Bobby v. Van Hook, 558 U.S. 4, 130 S. Ct. 13,
175 L. Ed. 2d 255 (2009) 8, 12

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U. S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194,
10 L. Ed. 2d 215 (1963) 2

Brown v. Mississippi, 297 U. S. 278,
56 S. Ct. 461, 80 L. Ed. 682 (1936) 2

Commonwealth v. King, 57 A.3d 607,
2012 Pa. LEXIS 2744 (Pa. 2012) 15

Connally v. General Constr. Co., 269 U. S. 385,
46 S. Ct. 126, 70 L. Ed. 322 (1926) 2

Cullen v. Pinholster, ___ U.S. ___, 131 S. Ct. 1388,
179 L. Ed. 2d 557 (2011) 7

Cuyler v. Sullivan, 446 U. S. 335, 100 S. Ct. 1708,
64 L. Ed. 2d 333 (1980) 4

Davis v. State, 268 P.3d 86 (Ok. Cr. 2011),
cert. denied, 133 S. Ct. 232 (2012) 14

Discipline of Longacre, 155 Wn.2d 723,
122 P.3d 710 (2005) 16, 17

Engle v. Isaac, 456 U.S. 107, 102 S. Ct. 1558,
71 L. Ed. 2d 783 (1982) 9

Florida State Bar v. Sandstrom, 609 So.2d 583
(Fla.1992) 16

<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 31 S. Ct. 770, 178 L. Ed. 2d 624 (2011)	8, 9
<i>Hill v. Lockhart</i> , 474 U. S. 52, 106 S. Ct. 366, 88 L. Ed. 2d 203 (1985)	3
<i>In re Disciplinary Proceeding Against Noble</i> , 100 Wn.2d 88, 667 P.2d 608 (1983)	15
<i>In re Lewis</i> , 445 N.E.2d 987 (Ind.1983)	17
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Lord</i> , 123 Wn.2d 296, 868 P.2d 835 (1994)	14
<i>In re Reno</i> , 55 Cal. 4th 428, 283 P.3d 1181, 146 Cal. Rptr. 3d 297 (2012)	14
<i>In re Riccio</i> , 131 A.D.2d 973, 517 N.Y.S.2d 791 (1987)	16
<i>In re Warmington</i> , 212 Wis. 2d 657, 568 N.W.2d 641 (1997)	18
<i>In re Wolfram</i> , 174 Ariz. 49, 847 P.2d 94 (1993)	16-18
<i>Lockhart v. Fretwell</i> , 506 U.S. 364, 113 S. Ct. 838, 122 L. Ed. 2d 180 (1993)	7
<i>Lord v. Wood</i> , 184 F.3d 1083 (9th Cir. 1999), <i>cert. denied</i> , 528 U.S. 1198 (2000)	18
<i>McQueen v. Swenson</i> , 498 F.2d 207 (8th Cir. 1974)	18
<i>Mendoza v. State</i> , 87 So.3d 644 (Fla. 2011)	14
<i>Murray v. Carrier</i> , 477 U. S. 478, 106 S. Ct. 2639, 91 L. Ed. 2d 397 (1986)	2
<i>Nix v. Whiteside</i> , 475 U.S. 157, 106 S. Ct. 988, 89 L. Ed. 2d 123 (1986)	8
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. ___, 130 S. Ct. 1473 176 L. Ed. 2d 284(2010)	6

<i>Polk County v. Dodson</i> , 454 U.S. 312, 102 S. Ct. 445, 70 L. Ed. 2d 509 (1981)	4
<i>Rogers v. Zant</i> , 13 F.3d 384 (11th Cir. 1994)	9
<i>State v. Bradbury</i> , 38 Wn. App. 367, 685 P.2d 623, <i>review denied</i> , 103 Wn.2d 1006 (1984)	9
<i>State v. Breitung</i> , 173 Wn.2d 393, 267 P.3d 1012 (2011)	11
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011)	11
<i>State v. Hirschfelder</i> , 170 Wn.2d 536, 242 P.3d 876 (2010)	12
<i>State v. Hunter</i> , 131 Ohio St. 3d 67, 960 N.E.2d 955 (2011)	14
<i>State v. Kelch</i> , 95 Wash. 277, 163 P. 757 (1917)	9
<i>State v. Keller</i> , 65 Wn.2d 907, 400 P.2d 370 (1965)	10, 11
<i>State v. Lei</i> , 59 Wn.2d 1, 365 P.2d 609 (1961)	10
<i>State v. Lord</i> , 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991), <i>cert. denied</i> , 506 U.S. 856 (1992)	15
<i>State v. Mode</i> , 57 Wn.2d 829, 360 P.2d 159 (1961)	10
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 130 Wn.2d 673, 926 P.2d 904 (1996)	13
<i>State v. Siers</i> , 174 Wn.2d 269, 274 P.3d 358 (2012)	13
<i>State v. Young</i> , 89 Wn.2d 613, 574 P.2d 1171 (1978)	14
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2068, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	1-3, 6-9, 11-15, 19
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 32 A.3d 374 (Del. 2011)	14
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U. S. 140, 126 S. Ct. 2557, 165 L. Ed. 2d 409(2006)	4
<i>United States v. Tucker</i> , 716 F.2d 576 (9th Cir. 1983)	18

CONSTITUTIONS

Fifth Amendment 14
Sixth Amendment 2, 3, 5, 7, 14, 18, 19

STATUTES

RCW 10.101.040 4

RULES AND REGULATIONS

ELC 6.1 18
RAP 16.6(b) 1
RPC 1.3 16

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ABA Standards for Criminal Justice, *Prosecution Function and Defense Function* 4-1.2(b) (3d ed. 1993) 4

Comment 2 to RPC 1.3 16

J. Burkoff, *Criminal Defense Ethics* § 5.1, p. 123 (2d ed. 2010) 4

Model Code of Professional Responsibility, EC 7-19 4

N. King, F. Cheesman, & B. Ostrom, *Final Technical Report: Habeas Litigation in U. S. District Courts* 28 (2007) 6

S. Giles, *Effective Assistance of Counsel: The Sixth Amendment and the Fair Trial Guarantee*, 50 U. Chi. L. Rev. 1380 (1983) 5

Washington State Supreme Court Capital Counsel Panel List of Attorneys Qualified for Appointment in Death Penalty Cases (May 8, 2012) 18
